plies to care for and maintain this building, but the duty of the Department of Health. 

There being no appropriation to cover this item given to the Department of Health, it is 
desirable that this transfer be made. 

Very respectfully, 
HENRY S. KEARNY, Commissioner. 

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That the sum of one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400) be and hereby is 

transferred from the appropriation made to the Department of Public Buildings, Lighting and 
Supplies, for the year 1899, entitled " Salaries of Deputies, Clerks, Laborers, Cleaners, Janitors 
and Employees, Borough of Brooklyn," the same being in excess of the amount required for the

[...]

And offered the following : 
Resolved, That, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal Assembly, the Comp-

troller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of three hundred and sixty-five 
thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($365,250), to provide for the payment of awards in the 
third separate report of the Commissioners of Estimate in the proceedings to acquire title to lands 
required for a public park bounded by One Hundred and Eleventh and One Hundred and 
Fourteenth streets, First avenue and the East river, as provided by chapter 746 of the Laws

[...]

JULY 10, 1899, 

at 3.30 P. M., for supplying Wood required for the Public 
Schools in the Boroughs of Brooklyn and 
Queens, and also the offices of the School Boards for 
those boroughs for the year ending May r, room as fol-
lows : Sixty (60e cords of oak, and five hundred and 
twenty-five (525) cords of pine wood, more or less. 

The quantities of the various sizes of wood required 

viz. 
:use in the several boroughs will be about as follows, 

For the Borough of Brooklyn. 
Ten (to) cords of oak wood, 12 inches long. 
Three hundred and twenty-five (325) cords of pine 

wood, to and 24 inches long. 
For Me Borough of Queens. 

Two hundred (zoo) cords of pine wood, 9 and 24 inches 
long. 

Fifty (5o) cords of oak wood, 9 and 24 inches long. 
The oak wood must be of the best quality ; the pine 

wood must be of the best quality Virginia, first growth, 
and sound. The proposals must state the price per 
cord of one hundred and twenty-eight (128) cubic feet, 
solid measure, for both oak and pine wood. The wood, 
both oak and pine, must be delivered sawed and split, 
and must be piled in the yards, cellars, vaults, or bins, 
of the school buildings in each particular borough as 
may be designated by the proper authorities, and